10:00 a.m.

10:03 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:35a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— September 9, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda
Public Comment
Old Business

Dan Feistner, Attorney
e  Possible Approval Request to Post for Position

JT DD with Calhoun County
¢ MOU
e JT DD 9-13 Invoice

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor

e  Possible Approval of FM Controls RC-Studio License Quote
e  Possible Approval Tax Abatement — Co Property

e Informational

Action Items

Possible Approval BOH Member — Tonya Petersen-Anderson
Possible Approval LMPC draft Real Estate Purchase Agreement
Possible Approval Retirement Letter — Judy Essing

Possible Approval Heart of lowa Regional Housing Commitment - $5,287.00
Possible Approval Laurens Golf Club Liquor License

Possible Approval Recorder’s Monthly Report of Fees Collected
Possible Approval PACSD Tax Abatement Request

Manure Management Plans

(1) Wadle North — ID# 58139

SE NE, Sec. 30 Cedar Township

Gene & Dennis Wadle as owners & contact person

e  Possible Approval of Claims

Supervisors
e  Weekly Reports
o Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



