

**TENTATIVE AGENDA**  
**Tuesday– September 9, 2025**  
**Supervisors Room – Courthouse**  
**Pocahontas, Iowa 50574**

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business
10:03 a.m.	Dan Feistner, Attorney • Possible Approval Request to Post for Position
10:10 a.m.	JT DD with Calhoun County • MOU • JT DD 9-13 Invoice
10:20 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • Possible Approval of FM Controls RC-Studio License Quote • Possible Approval Tax Abatement – Co Property • Informational
10:25 a.m.	Action Items • Possible Approval BOH Member – Tonya Petersen-Anderson • Possible Approval LMPC draft Real Estate Purchase Agreement • Possible Approval Retirement Letter – Judy Essing • Possible Approval Heart of Iowa Regional Housing Commitment - \$5,287.00 • Possible Approval Laurens Golf Club Liquor License • Possible Approval Recorder's Monthly Report of Fees Collected • Possible Approval PACSD Tax Abatement Request • Manure Management Plans (1) Wadle North – ID# 58139 SE NE, Sec. 30 Cedar Township Gene & Dennis Wadle as owners & contact person • Possible Approval of Claims
10:35 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports • Informational

**Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted**